1002600003778, hereby irrevocably declare that we will guarantee, as primary obligor, and not merely as a surety on behalf 

of "EAST-TEST" S.R.L., 14, Cucorilor Street, MD-2020, Chisinau, Republic of Moldova, tax code 1003600028532, 

payment to the contracting authority of  4700,00 EUR (four thousand seven hundred euros), this amount representing 

the guarantee referred to in  Article 11 of the procurement notice.  

Payment shall be made without objection or legal proceedings of any kind, upon receipt of your first written claim (sent by 

registered letter with confirmation of receipt) if the tenderer does not fulfil all obligations stated in its tender.